
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016405-2025 

Contract

Provision of Haulage and Waste Treatment Services

Norse Commercial Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016405

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04da67  

Published 23 April 2025, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norse Commercial Services Limited

280 Fifers Lane

Norwich

NR6 6EQ

Contact

Melanie Vines

Email

melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1603894238

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016405-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016405-2025
mailto:melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

02888808

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ncsgrp.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Local Authority Trading Company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Tendering

http://www.ncsgrp.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Haulage and Waste Treatment Services

Reference number

NGRP-0093

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Medway Norse intends to run a competitive tendering exercise to appoint a Service Provider
to collect & treat contract waste from the three HWRC’s that they manage in full compliance
with legislative requirements

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,922,735

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ41 - Medway

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Medway

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medway Norse intends to run a competitive tendering exercise to appoint a Service Provider
to collect & treat contract waste from the three HWRC’s that they manage in full compliance
with legislative requirements

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003214

/Notice/003214-2025


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Countrystyle Recycling Limited

Dock Road

Sittingbourne

ME9 8SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

05103813

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,922,735

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,922,735

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=943419848 GO
Reference: GO-2025423-PRO-30287651

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=943419848
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T08:21:44+0100
	TCPDF




